রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, ডিসেম্বর ১২, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 & 289(1) OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

In the Matter of KAPOTAKKHA PROPERTIES AND BUILDERS LIMITED

Date of Notice 11-11-2024

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Share Holders of **KAPOTAKKHA PROPERTIES AND BUILDERS LIMITED** Duly convened and held on 11-12-2024 at registered office. At has been resolved that **KAPOTAKKHA PROPERTIES AND BUILDERS LIMITED** has been put into members for voluntarily winding-up as on 11-12-2024. **MR. SUSHANTA KUMER BHOMICK,** Director of **KAPOTAKKHA PROPERTIES AND BUILDERS LIMITED,** HOUSE NO.-GA-29/2. SHAHJADPUR, PROGATI SARANI, GULSHAN, DHAKA has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

SUSHANTA KUMER BHOMICK

Liquidator/Director.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২৮৯৩৩) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০